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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2025/26 16th round, Match #124

Friday, 12.12.2025, 18:00, Obolon-Arena, Kyiv. 7°C. Spectators: 1150

«0Obolon» Kyiv

Stashkiv Vadym
Shevchenko Yevhenii
Semenov Dmytro
Pryimak Vladyslav
Prokopenko Yehor
Sukhanov Serhii
Chekh Maksym
Chernenko Ruslan (C)
llin Oleh

Nesterenko Ivan
Ustymenko Denys

Substitutes

1

79
11
70
8

95
13
20
10
99
19
69

Fedorivskyi Nazarii
Artemchuk Vladyslav
Hryso Maksym
Korkh Kiril
Kulakovskyi Artem
Kurko Vasyl
Medynskyi Ihor
Roienko Nazar
Slobodian Oleh
Tesliuk Denys
Titov Maksym
Tovarchi Oleksii

Coach
Lozinskyi Yevhenii

1:3

«Metalist 1925» Kharkiv

30
13
18
31
27
5

15
11
72
19
98

Varakuta Danylo
Saliuk Volodymyr
Pavliuk Yevhen
Shabanov Artem
Krupskyi lllia
Kaliuzhnyi Ivan (C)
Antiukh Denys
Churko Viacheslav
Zabergja Baton
Rashytsia Ermir
Itodo Peter Mandela

Substitutes

1

17
24
25
70
73
74
80
91

Mozil Oleh

Kogut Igor
Martyniuk Oleksandr
Lytvynenko lvan
Bahrii Ivan

Karpizin Yaroslav
Snurnitsyn Ihor

Mba Kristian
Panchenko Matvii

Coach
Bartulovich Mladen

Referee:

Paskhal Ihor
Assistant 1:

Sukhin Vitalii
Assistant 2:
Marchenko Denys
4th Official:
Kozyriatskyi Maksym
Referee Observer:
Mozharovskyi Yurii

VAR Referee:
Blavatskyi Roman

VAR Referee Assistant:
Zaporozhenko Dmitro
VAR Referee Observer:
Volodin Volodymyr
Delegate:
Bukhalenkov Serhii
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2025/26, 16th round, Match #124
Friday, 12.12.2025, 18:00, Obolon-Arena, Kyiv. 7°C. Spectators: 1150

«Obolon» Kyiv 1:3 «Metalist 1925» Kharkiv
9 Ustymenko Denys (& 34
52' 19 Rashytsia Ermir
56' @ 11 Churko Viacheslav
60' ® 98 Itodo Peter Mandela
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